
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Construction & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071
Phone: 972-547-5340

FAX: 972-547-5385

To: Commissioners’ Court
From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects
Date: December 20, 2018
Subject: Award: Contract for HVAC Replacement at 900 and 920 E. Park Blvd., Plano, TX.

Request Commissioners’ Court consideration and approval to award the Contract for HVAC Replacement at 900 and 920 E. 
Park Blvd., Plano, TX. to the lowest bidder, Centennial Contractors in the amount of $642,296.36.  This is an approved FY18 
Permanent Improvement Project in conjunction with an insurance claim for hail damage at these buildings.

Thank you,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects


