L)
CoUNTY Supplemental Work Order

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

One (1) 2300 Bioomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.
781 Station Drive, Suite 103
Arlington, TX 76015

Effective Date  15-May-19
Contract No. 2018-369
Contract Name: HVAC Replacement, 900 & 920 Park Buildings

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2019-058-01-28
Supplemental
Work Order No. 1 Court Order No.: m

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Add the following:

Engineer requested add for change of HVAC condensers and addition of heating strips and electrical changes
to support heating strips. Per Centennial Contractors, Buyboard Contract No. 520-16 Area F-CCE, Supplemental

Work Order 1 dated 5/13/2019.

$19,707.99

Supplemental Work Order No. 1 $19,707.99

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only

be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was

Net Change to Change Order(s)
UR T Work Order No. 1

Total supplemental work orders to date:

The new (contract sum) including this work order will be:

$642,296.36

$19,707.99

$662,004.35

ACCEPTED BY:

Q--J;HN EWIQIZT)H& v/ (Please Print)

Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.
781 Station Drive, Suite 103
Arlington, TX 76015

o7 4

SIGNATURE
TIILE: SPaM
DATE: 5. 15.19

Wm S5

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

/) / '/ (A 4;1/ [l —

‘Michalyn Rains, CPP(, ¢PPB
Purchasing Agent .
DATE: L-[d -]




